beginning on JUNE 2, 2024 and terminating JUNE 1, 2025. Thereafter, this Agreement may be 
renewed for ONE (1) optional ONE (1) YEAR period by written consent between City and 
Contractor. 

4. COMPENSATION. Contractor shall be paid a price not to exceed the maximum limiting amount 
of THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($38,484) (the “Contract Sum”) over the Renewal Term as full and complete compensation for 
the timely and satisfactory provision of drainage retention area aquatic weed control services.  

5. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this First Amendment shall